1FEATURES
DB, DBQ, DGV, DW, OR PW PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3
4
5

The PCA9534A and PCA9534 are identical, except for their fixed I2C address. This allows for up to 16 of these
devices (8 of each) on the same I2C bus.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
QFN – RGT Reel of 3000 PCA9534ARGTR ZVJ
QFN – RGV Reel of 2500 PCA9534ARGVR PD534A
QSOP – DBQ Reel of 2500 PCA9534ADBQR PDA534A
Tube of 40 PCA9534ADW
SOIC – DW PCA9534A
Reel of 2000 PCA9534ADWR
–40°C to 85°C
Reel of 2000 PCA9534ADBR
SSOP – DB PDA534A
Tube of 80 PCA9534ADB
Tube of 90 PCA9534APW
TSSOP – PW PD534A
Reel of 2000 PCA9534APWR
TVSOP – DGV Reel of 2000 PCA9534ADGVR PD534A
(1) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2006–2008, Texas Instruments Incorporated